TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of entire interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
Access Nurses, Inc.		06/23/2009	CORPOF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alternative Care Systems, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Access Nursing Services
Street Address:	411 Manville Road
City:	Pleasantville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10570
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3229311	ACCESS NURSES
Registration Number:	3255217	A ACCESS NURSES
Registration Number:	3295434	ACCESS HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3371610	ACCESS ALLIED
Registration Number:	3351019	A ACCESS ALLIED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

Email: docketing@finnegan.com, danny.awdeh@finnegan.com, mindy.dullea@finnegan.com, marianne.marames@finnegan.com, danny.awdeh@finnegan.com, danny.awdeh.com, danny.

Correspondent Danny Awdeh Name:

Address Line

1:

901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line

TRADEMARK 900137948 REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0322

2: Finnegan, Henderson et. al. Address Line Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	20001-4413
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04508.8052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danny Awdeh
Signature:	/Danny Awdeh/
Date:	07/06/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0323

EXHIBIT A

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Access Nurses, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 5935 Cornerstone Court West

Suite 300, San Diego, California 92121 ("Assignor"), owns U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.

3229311 and 3255217 for the mark ACCESS NURSES, Registration No. 3295434 for the mark

ACCESS HEALTHCARE, and Registration Nos. 3371610 and 3351019 for the mark ACCESS

ALLIED (the "Access Nurses Registrations").

Alternative Care Systems, Inc. d/b/a Access Nursing Services, a New York corporation,

located at 411 Manville Road, Pleasantville, New York 10570 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire

the Access Nurses Registrations.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and

interest in and to the Access Nurses Registrations.

ACCESS NURSES, INC.

Name: Alan Braynin

Title: CEO

Date: (*)

RECORDED: 07/06/2009